A condition is included herein 
that will ensure conformance with this regulation. 

(e) The minimum building width for townhouses in any continuous, attached 

group shall be twenty (20) feet, and the minimum gross living space for a 
townhouse shall be one thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) square feet 
in any development for which an application for a Specific Design Plan is 
filed after December 30, 1996 (with the exception of townhouses in the V-L 
and V-M Zones and, as it applies to the minimum building width only, 
townhouses on property in the L-A-C Zone, if any portion 0lies within